Total governmental activities 8,865,376   372,506   528,896   273,094

   Business-type activities:
   Solid Waste Fund 663,001 749,603 -   -
   Stormwater Fund 208,610 222,124 -   -

Total business-type activities 871,611   971,727   -   -

   Total primary government 9,736,987$   1,344,233$   528,896$   273,094$

General revenues:
  Taxes
   Property taxes levied for general purposes
   Other taxes
   Unrestricted investment earnings
   Miscellaneous
   Gain on sale of assets

Total general revenues, not including transfers:
Transfers

   Total general revenues and transfers

   Change in net position

Net position, beginning, previously reported
Restatement
Net position, beginning, restated

Net position, ending

-16-

   Exhibit 2

Net (Expense) Revenues and
Changes in Net Position

Primary Government
Governmental Business Type

Activities Activities Total

(2,198,090)$   -$   (2,198,090)$
(1,967,738)   -   (1,967,738)
(1,527,271)   -   (1,527,271)
(1,054,960)   -   (1,054,960)

(789,572)   -   (789,572)
7,993   -   7,993

(161,242)   -   (161,242)

(7,690,880)   -   (7,690,880)

-   86,602   86,602
-   13,514   13,514

-   100,116   100,116

(7,690,880)$   100,116$   (7,590,764)$

6,369,779 -   6,369,779
3,459,190 -   3,459,190

24,934 -   24,934
45,958 -   45,958
33,604 -   33,604

9,933,465 -   9,933,465
-   -   -

9,933,465 -   9,933,465

2,242,585   100,116   2,342,701

20,045,409   181,293   20,226,702
-   -   -

20,045,409   181,293   20,226,702

22,287,994$   281,409$   22,569,403$

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

-17-

   Exhibit 3
TOWN OF DAVIDSON, NORTH CAROLINA

Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds
   June 30, 2016

Major Funds
MI Connection Total

General Capital Project Total Non- Governmental
Fund Fund Major Funds Funds

ASSETS

   Cash and cash equivalents 8,429,779$   1,000,000$   $   733,598 10,163,377$

   Restricted cash 501,105 -   501,105
   Taxes receivable 98,603 -   98,603
   Due from other governments 435,579 435,579
   Prepaid expenses 24,152 -   24,152
   Notes receivable 49,895 49,895

Total assets 9,539,113$   1,000,000$   733,598$   11,272,711$

LIABILITIES
   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 307,412 -$   - 307,412
   Due to other funds 268,550 -   - 268,550

Total liabilities 575,962   -   -   575,962

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
   Property taxes receivable 98,603 -   - 98,603

Total deferred inflows of resources 98,603   -   -   98,603

FUND BALANCES
   Restricted
   Stabilization by state statue 1,083,735   -   - 1,083,735
   Streets - Powell Bill 501,105   -   - 501,105
   Committed
   Community Parks Reserve Funds 420,760   - 420,760
   Special projects -   1,000,000   733,598 1,733,598
   Unspendable
   Prepaid expenses 24,152   -   - 24,152
   Assigned
   Subsequent year's expenditures -   -   - -
   Law enforcement separation allowance 253,372   -   - 253,372
   Unassigned 6,581,424   -   - 6,581,424

Total fund balances 8,864,548   1,000,000   733,598   10,598,146
Total liabilities, deferred inflows of
  resources and fund balances 9,539,113$   1,000,000$   733,598$

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

-18-

   Exhibit 3
   Continued

TOWN OF DAVIDSON, NORTH CAROLINA

Reconciliation of Balance Sheet of
Governmental Funds to the Statement of Net Position

   June 30, 2016

Total fund balances 10,598,146$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position (Exhibit 1) are different because:
Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and, therefore, are not